

GAHC010225522023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1127/2023

NOREN TANTI AND 4 ORS
S/O SRI ROMESH TANTI
R/O RUPNAGAR, CINAMARA
P.O. CINAMARA
P.S. JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT, ASSAM
PIN-785008

2: SRI BIKASH JYOTI GOHAIN
SO ATUL GOHAIN
R/O BIBJAN GAON
P.O. AND P.S. TITABOR
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785630

3: SRI BIMAL DAS
S/O SRI DINANATH DAS
R/O KHAMJANGIA
P.O. AND P.S. TITABOR
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785633

4: SRI SANJAY MAHANTA
S/O SRI BIREN MAHANTA
R/O BARHOIBARI
P.O. BARHOI BARI
MAHAJAN GAON
P.S. TITABOR
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785630

5: LAKSHAJIT BORAH
S/OLATE RABIN BORAH
R/O DICHIAL
P.S. GOURISGAR
DIST. SIVASAGAR
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SMTI. JULIMON BORO
W/O SRI KRISHNA BODO
R/O ROWDUWAR PATHAR
ROWDUAR PATHAR NAMGHAR NUMALIGARH
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
BEHORA- 78561

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SHARMA, MR S DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

08.08.2025

Heard Mr. S Deka, learned counsel or the petitioners and Mr. P S Lahkar, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam for the State.

Service of notice is complete.

List for Admission on **29.08.2025.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant